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HQI GIA 81NH TU NHAN CHINH TR! VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P,O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

IV#: ----
VEWL# : ____ _ 

1-171 : __ Y __ )[C 

EXIT VISA #: ________ _ 

POLITICAL PRISONER RID1STRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

HO # : 

The purpose of this form is to identi:fy persons who are or were -fr .... b""'rme~r""lJ'-----­
interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, so that eligibility for U.S. 
admission via the Orderly Departure Program, can be established. 

1. APPLICANT IN VIET.IAM~ __ .".;:l;t:::;..-, _____ _ 

Last 

Current Address: 

Date of Birth: 

Previous Occupation (before 1975) 
(Rank & Position) 

2. TIME SPENT IN HE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From 

Years: 

Middl.e 

Days: '----
3. SPONSOR'S 1f.AME:, ___________ --=-__________________ _ 

Name 

Address and Telephone lIu:mber 

4. !lAMES OF RELATIVl'}3/ACQU.A:IN'MlCES III THE U.S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Number Relationship 

1r you are eligible to file for the, applicant under Categor,y I of the ODP criteria 
and have not riled an Mridavit of Relationship (AOR), you are encouraged to do so. 
Also, persons in the U.S. who are eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on 
INS Form 1-130 must do so. 

DATE PREPARED: _________ _ 
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5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_~~ _____ -:--____ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

N~~E OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP Tf 
PA. 

TRuONCr Thy IV~ 7; I I' I 41 IV-t~~ 

LE: 1Ir1 ~cr- 11 '? I hi ~dk/ 

Lb '\JIB! ~~ l'/ 8 J '7 ~01v' 

l£ TO-A:-N l1\;\tJ ~ tJ / '} J '1 tl 

It \l7Aa+ ~~ (( /""Uf l7 4 \' 
. 

! , . 

DEPENDENT I S ADDRESS: (if different from above) . 

6. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



HOi Dong ouan TrI 
Board of Directors 

KHUc MINH rHO 

NClIYE'N TH! HANIi 
NCl/YEN ouYNH ciAo 
i'K'.UvEN VAN 00 
NCl/YEN XUAN LAN 
Hip lOWMAN 

Tl1AN KIM OUNe 
TRAN TH! PHOONG 

Ban Chap Hanh HI. 
Executive Board 

KHUc MINH THO' 

President 

NGUYEN OuYNH ciAo 
1st VICe-President 

Tl1AN KiM OUNC 
2nc1 Vice-President 

i'K'.UVEN VAN ClOt 
Secretary General 

Tl1A"N TH! PHui:iNC 
Oeoutv secretary 

NCUVENTH!~ 
TreOl'lUl1!f' 

Cc)VanDoan 
Advisory Committee 

~PlOWMAN 
i'K'.UvEN XUAN LAN 

...... , " ......, ...... 

HQI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435. ARLINGTON, VA 22205·0635 
TELEPHONE: 703·560-0058 

Date nrc 2 ": 1288 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: LE NHAN TOAI 

Date of Birth: 8-17-37 

IV#: 45185 

VEWL #: ~1~5~4~7~2~ ____________ _ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ~'~ __________________ _ 

as shown in the attachments. 



HQI Dong Ouan Trl 
Board Of Directors 

KHOC UINH THO 

NCtMN TH! HAHH 

NCUYlN auYNH CiAo 
NGIJYEN vin 00 
NGIJYEN xuin LAN 
H~PlOWUAH 
TRAN KIM DUNe 

T~AN TH! PH\KJNc 

Ban Chap Hanh T.lI. 
Executive Board 

KHUc MINH THd' 

PresIdent 

NGUYiN ClU'iNH ciAo 
1~t VICe-President 

TRAN KIM OUNC 
2nd Vice-PrC!'lIdent 

NCUYEN VAN 00 
'Secret¥y General 

T~AN TH! PHuONc 
Cleoutv Secretary 

NCUYEN TH! fil!NH 
Treasurer 

Co Van Ooan 
AdvIsory Committee 

H~PlOWUAN 
I'fGUvEN XuAH LAN 

...... , , """"', ..... 
HQI CIA DINH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-56()'OO58 

Date 
[j r. c 2 t'~. 1988 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: LE NHAN TOAI 

Date of Birth: 8-17-37 

IV#: 45185 

VEWL #: ~1~5~4~7~2~ ____________________ _ 

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ~.~ _________________________ ~ 

as shown in the attachments. 



HQI Dong Ouan Trl 
Board Of Directors 

KHUt MINH lliO 
NCUYEN TH! HANH 
NClI'I~N ouYNH ciAo 
NClI'IEN VAH 00. 
NClI'IEN XUAH LAN 
H~PlOWMAN . 

mAN KIM DUNe 

TRAN TH! PHUONG 

Ban Chcf'p Hanh T.ll. 
Executive Board 

KHUc MINH THd 
Pre5ldent 

NClI'IEN QuYNH ciAo 
1~t VICfl-President 

mAN KiA DUNe 

2nd VICfl-PI't!SIdent 

NCUVEN VAN 00. 
'iecretary General 

mAN TH! PHuONC 

Deout\l Secretary 

NCUvEN TH! HANH 
TreilWl'l!!' 

C6vanDoan 
AdviSOry Committee 

HEPlOWMAN 

NGuvEN XuAN LAN 

"" , " ......., ,.. 
HQI CIA fJlNH TU NHAN CHINH TRI VIET NAM . . 

FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

P.O. BOX 5435, ARLINGTON, VA 22205-0635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 

Date 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy, Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Re: LE NHAN TOAI 

Date of Birth: 8-17-37 

IV#: 45185 

VEWL #: 15472 
--~~~-----------------

Dear Sir/Madam: 

In reference to the case above we request your 
office to please reissue a Letter of Introduction (LOI) 
because the applicant never did receive the original 
LOI sent by you. The LOI is required in order to apply 
for the exit visa with the Vietnamese authority. 

It is also requested that the Letter of Introduction 
be sent to our Association at the address appeared above. 

Thank you very much for your kind and prompt atten­
tion regarding this case. 

Enclosures. 

Sincerely yours, 

Khuc Minh Tho (Mrs.) 
President 

NOTE: The applicant has been sponsored by ~. ____________________ ~ 

as shown in the attachments. 



ODP CHECK FORM 

To: MR. DANIEL SULLIVAN 
State Department (ODP) 
RP/RAP/SEA 
Washington, D.C. 20520 

Date: 

From: Families of Vietnamese Political Prisoners Association 

Name: L( evvR G:L<1 IQ CL; 

Date of Birth: ~ - I =z _ s] 

Zl A rkn.t-, "\ " 

c1v-~J Pl~) Address in VN Jl r::-~ -. ~ 
cXtAQ~J.l r""---

,.-

r~~ ~CH ~ C!,.!,.;'\ -

Number of Accompanying Relatives: 

J Reeducation Time: --L' Years Months --- Days 

IV # br (" I g ~ 

ll-t 

WWL #----~l-~~r4L~t7+.-2~~~---------------------

1-171 : ______ ~y~e~s~;~ ____ ~N~ow.~-~E~X~I~T~P~E~R~M~I~T~:~ ____ ~y~e~s~~i ____ ~No. 

Special List # \,) ~) (2 VO C 

Sponsor: 

Remarks: 

KHUC MINH THO 
Tel. # 358-5154 (0) - 560-0058 (H) 
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Idi nh'ln lISl Gla Dbh TU Nh'lrJ. CT/YR II 
PO - Box '4).5 
AlLINGTON - TA 22205-06)5 

U.S.A 

• Ll IIHb TOAl • • 
IV Number ~51SS 
3/11-1 Pllan Bf21 Ch'lu, 
P .2 (14 n), Q. I. 'Tn,. h 
TP H~ ch1 Minh - nlmAM 

rtnh thlla Be. HQl 'fnJdng, 

Th'&t 18 mOt s~ trnh ca .. wi s,fdn,; n,,~ ... ng8ng khi 
gia &h cnURI t/21 nhln 4'l!"c t~ ';"01' d(' ~uY ii'li 4a xin glup 
."a g~ ebo. 

Onung tel gas. th1.f <An Qur lUJ 1 rin pup 4<; la qUa 1 t\u, 
hiu Dh1.f .. qa'n Img <Ii rf!i thl ~t nill'n trtfe nga:, Og.12.a<), 
gia duh ohUng tel d~e dOn t~.'p ~t Be. knach kltln« qua bl\t, 
cG. c\.t ceng ell t~ qu1n S Ch~ 1'&1 au ssn8 khu oh4 B~ Oh11u Gla­
~h trao em onag tei t~ 'ThlJ nda. eM nntp e1mh' do Toa fl,i 
s1.J Hoa Ii ttl Ban~ok c\p. ':~ua e~u shu"'" khi t1\p xUc, cnunr; 

... "... ., -:- -t- ' tel u\Ji(O bl t Ba Hai aung tf'l')ng man CEaIlh F"HlI nh" ttMng t\f wi 
bean OdD chUng tlSi. thtm ~t 4itu 1~ n£~i thtn nh'At 'kh&ng 
oOD Il\ta ali hita gld Be. phd cang d"ans .-,t .lnn In18i d" nla 
I1g\f~l GOD «'1. Qua '-, nhln tltly ran, .reng ~1 gie dun emmg 
tel dj'i I,P nh1rng c:..ng t1t)lg th1t _ 1e km $t thenh Idi. 

Theo nh1.f y'u oill otie "Q'Uy }lQl, tSl xln ,,~ kh theo 
'.. • b· Ulu ntq an aao : . 

1 .. Gl\y ra trp c~a ehlnh b~ thin tai, Li NulK 'fO~I. 
Th .... Dlta, ngM rant: QUl' H~l c~g dn r.tJt riJ dl! kl1n cnltl" 

.a1Dh qua truh ctia tel Ctmg nnt' «ia 1tnlt trollg ch1nh quyh em 
(~e JO.04.1S), tAl xir. f~ tl!h .n 0u7 ~i b1m Seg fth~~ 
Ji\Y ta sau cIIy : 

2- 't~ &:na1 gia cflnh c~a ch1nh qU}~ irtfdc;' 
1- 'lh. 08ag "IV cnla Ty Tiiu Hqc Gia Dtnh (~ Ci'eo Die). 

MJt &nac, cUng xin cnltlg Minh Ydi Quy HtJi .-,t s& g1\y ~ 11'trl 
qllall ~ ht! ad xin xu\t .:'n tr,eo Chddn& trfnh ODP (eUn,l& 
nhttt, b.,. S80 &h kem) : 

4- Ddn gill. Ong Ot". ~c C}nldn~ ~r:tnh ODP d Tn's1 tan 
ngiy 22.05.1082; 

S- Bi'n nh1n cG r.4P nd ad xin xu\t c:mh ~1 vdi lihe ."'c Ti,t Nail. 



lldng th~l ycU th'd rl\t gtu d\n Quy ~1, xin <!~c 
ch1n thann 'e~ dD al' giup d~ nhl,t thh 4'8 ~ em ~9 il'tnh 
ehun, tel 0:, d~ gi\y ~ theo yeu c1u .~a ph1a tR Ya eliung tel 
4a ~ tuc ttta. ta 'LOI' (yaa ni"l nnlD do Qu)" Hfl cnurla) '1'80 
~ ad xin xu\t .~h 8anl Mj c4 n.,p t,l C8ng An Q. 'Atnh 'honh. 

Nhll V\J, thee 41'u kiln xin 'xu\t .:nh ... A thltn y 
otia Quy H~l thf ohUng tel 18m nill! vt1 d~ (fi" d~ ehds va ,;, 0& 
1_ thla nhltng '1'110 ,t knae n~a kHSng 'I' 

____ L .. •• ,,' 

Hy ~ng truoug hw xin XUllt e8l'h cus gla 4fnh eb1mg 
tal .; jct~c glEd qu,tt 'dIa, d thea n~;, eliung tel d'S d:~V 
OlUnh Ph~ Boa I'; eh\p thuln tl1n ngu}"ln tEte, ftda em nwe.I' a.h 
t~ Dam 1S8). vA clUlg dB f.1"~c plUs " lI~i d\n xae minh ly Itch 
hal l'b Tao ngay ~.11.S3 ... l n~~y 26.08.~",. ~y ma kheng hilu 
1ifl sae, em _al • nay, cut! n~m 1989, qua C'uy 11121 xiii. ~\t" 
chUng t31 .tU cO d~e td 'LOl' ? 

~t tin n1fa, tel Ta gie. ifnh k~n~ bi't 1\y nhtttl 
1~1 1. gf c1i nO i l'n d\l~Q s~ tlJ:l tfnlt giup ~ dy tUn ng~l 
CUa Qul" H1Jl 41 Y'gl ammg ~1 nol M.lng VA nh~~ gia ttfnlt 
cllag trong men canh Dol chung. . 

Tr'In t~ng k1nh chao. 

ti NHAN '!'OAl • 



H: 

181 ria _. tlt xeDC 1-. \lui 0;' dIl car 1IiJ1 Y8 
•• 1. b, ,16. «l tid Dc41 a1l. tI ., __ Ba b-a. An eh~l. 
m 1 at qu.a • ., 1'1,. II h" ouj 1ft21 xia ~1a' em tA "LOI" • 
.laD tal .an, .no bl't 18 d8 ~1 ... ., rlD xu\t e:"h Il«ar 
Ball Dd.J «., .... .., .. t1J (8«" ra t.rfl : 17.10.19"), 
n)uk, .id. lien al4n c!"4c dall b" .. WIt etta ... 19'4 • .al '" 
tOc .,t .6 &1', tA; ~ng thcJt .1Ie bl\t .. If .... b.r 18 "''''2. ' 

l1ll tn-h be, qua dah trpt' .:. _ll ri hi 41 
" . QUJ" Hf 1 N : 

- Hi. ttn .: HGUTb st JAM . 
- Gap b,. : 10'" TJlUIlI ,,-. Delli quill ' 
- eli. VI : OM lu, '1'"*« 'l'ND~ .. '1", ~1'1I 

C.Jlft fin (Mac Quta (SUpD1, 8Iul 
'l'naapona.s... c..ter) ~ ..... 10 old. 
Bur If fila,. ft\p "" KlIen,; Quta 
(.Alr '_refit , .... loal ADd LoJlisU.· 
C. __ d) . 

- Hqa tip hi \fa : Tft 15.Ob.1915 .. 17.10.198) 
(V4 .~t 1118:, 15. Ot .194, ) 

- 5'11 •• .:. : Bi .80 bat"t." .t "'ira, 01/19" Ya 
. hifD Der b, 111t. ft~ n~1 b'tIl "h~ • 

.. 
Qaa iIIt ad g;a. 4i t~ n&b 4, _h r& tel kllllll 

alh • 4",0 :l.t. ch\p tlu1D k~lll, .; oht 4-..,c .. b-. cM 
1»1\. IV -._r. 'I' nh'ln cllp na,. tm.nll du QUf IIfI 't'U1 
lOlle pup 4 b", 'fon rla ... .he .Ia -' twa ea. •• i tA 
"!llll ftda .ilo "h1P cell" (LOI). nh ~ .d ~n •• 4~e 
ClWtil p~ We a Ii eh\p thu'tn. 

~ t ) jR 11 \fa. .hUn, tfS 1 rlJl .Mn theah e1. &\ 
ya du .hite Quj IIfl 1.ln •• , uh trolll teD eIIl d; y,ell 
atm. 
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quy: lO1oJl, sa.i pbam g1 IHII.. 

Tham gia 4iu;ti'P thu Ahfm t.~c kh; . tip : · . , . ., ~ 

Thd~ han qUi.'l.r.. cae: I2 • 
I)!n tay ~6n tro p~1 
eul: ,~: IA nhu. Toa1. • 
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HOCBIMDB C1 tiT. IIq 22ad. 1982 

to • Hr. JXIIALD I. COLII 
Dlreotor of ODP 
131 Scd. fi_ 51.., 
South Sathom Road 

BAJlGIUK 12. TlflILlID 
.. .. 

hom I LI IHAI TOU, 
Ex-otticer at Sa1iOD. old reae 

{;

" .. 'lII Address. 3 II PbaI:l-BQ1-chau St. 
P .14. Q. B h-!bfDJa 
Bcc.b1mJ.1lh C1 tl .. YI&!I&M 

, 

§ubject. aequest tor O.D.i. ae&1atratica. 

Sir, 
I lae.ed taftt the V.S. Order17 Departure ottice 1R Baagkok haa just 

aD.DOUIloed • ..., oriteria tor thoM vho '.oIish to leaTe Vieta ... tor illllli,ratiQll to 
the U.S.A. '!'here is .. article that emphasized the caM or ex-olficera ol Bdlca 
old relill.e, e8p801a11,- ell whom had closely collaborated 1a UB apODa0r8d PJ'GI'l'Ola 
in VieU8Il, sec(ladly OR "'hOI were released trCII re-educatiCll c_ters aIld have aot 
been allowed to re1.utejrate into Vietnamese society. Furthermore, their liTes 8S 

",ell as their meatality "'ert. p8l"UDant.l;r 1D jeopardy or ato oClltu.i<lll. 

I perceiTe ayeelt that rq actual aUuatica J.IA'1' be able to .et oClld1Ucaa 
ot the ODP Parole Criteria. I .. , todq stadiJli to 70U tb.1& appUcatictl aolJ.citJ,q 
the tttvat: or 70ur ldJtd cCIll!liderati(Jl aud approTal tor my tam117 adlll1saioa. to the 
V .8.A. 

lopi. to be t ... «ed with 'a repq. 
SaTe us A8&Jl. 
1 am, Dear Sir 

.e:rnader 1. !y ou;rrJ.aulUll Tita. I 

... e • Li IHlt flIU - Dm • 17 -8-1937 .. PCE • Rlaoi 
~c. Record I Rank DB Captaia, Serial )fo. 57/119152 

Bead at Gia-llI.U. Hilb Sclaool • 

. UTe beED sent to a re-edUIJat1cJl oamp tor 5 7eara (24-6-1975 - Sept. O?-l98O). 

Below i. 'aT ta1ld.17 statu. 

·I","":-I-'-I-I-I-I-I~I-'-I-:-I-'-'-'-:-:-'-I-'-:-=-I-I-I-'-I-;-a~'-'-'-I-I-'-'-'-I-'-
Jlo • Full .... s :oem PW I RelatiClla.b1p. hoteasi. 

... . 
1 I LlIIIfAI Tau 

2 • ",ClIO Ttf! IQA 
:3 I LI tit fHiBG 
4 I LI VIIT mOG 
5 I LI ToAI !IllIG 
6 • 1.1 BiCH THOG 

Inclosed herewith I 

I Aug.17.1917 I 8a-lo1 

I Mar .ll,1941 1 Thuda lIII.ot I 
• Sept.5 ,1966 1 GiM-Jl:IJ:lb 
I lov. 8. 19671 Salim 1 
• Hq 13, 1969 I SaigQD 1 • 
.lov.24.19741 Gia-D1ab. • 

- 1 l1amaae certiticate at m.t.ne aDd ., wite 
- 6 birth certificates ot Ilia., ., ",1te aDd my 4 children 

-1 ~t camp certitioate 
-1 duplicate or my Baooalaureate 
-1 ccpy ot ., Sa1COll old r8i1l1e ID Card. 

\ , 

BusbaJld 

Wite 
Sea 
Sea 
Sell 
SCIl 

t ex-ofticer of 
Succa 

f la~-te.ch.r 
I Sohool bo,. 
I Sohool bo,. 
I School bOI 
I Schoal bar 



f 
i 

i: 



... ~ 
u::O 

•. 'IG.I:I 

~"" " -c 
~li • ;:s ... =:.--= ,=f. 

:~ .. 
Q< 

Ilt cau 

1 
ll)----.-:.....-----'"T!-. --

;. . 



#.fAR 0 

R A 0 199 

~ 0 . 

t... / ,." -
-' ' 

\I A 

eJ s . ?\ ~ 

r \. J (l ytj t: S 
O. S~ ("" C. , 



- !..-f . \ \It 

Ilt . ,C' L 



I 

I 

ao 

-----------------------------------------------~-----

OFFICIAL BUSINESS 
PENALTY FOR PRIVATE USE, tSOO 

AMERICAN EMBASSY 
ORDERLY DEPARTURE PROGRAM (ODP) 
DOX 58 
APO SAN FRANCISCO 96346-0001 

~ 
i1 

oel 'L 5 \989 

\V,451C6~ 

111111 
AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

\.('nl.\C M(n~ ~ho 

fC\~L-,js t' F 11/12 ~YlCf m.p»-e 

POSTAGE AND FEES PAID 
DEPA~TMENT OF STATE 

STA·501 

pO r.; 1-, (C(,t tv f~ '70'Yl-<Z {' 7 f}s<yoci.a h'~ 
p. o· 1:o>i '3 Lf '?> ~ 

Ari'VfoY) va· ~~~os-oro~'J-



T WHOM IT MAY 

L E: NHA TO I 
TRUONG TUY A 
LE TAT TIiANG 

E V1_T 
LET OA I N..:I 
L E B CH T N", 

OuR: S IN VI e 

liE L. 1", 1 

HJNG G 
TAl tiO 
C TUY 
L H-.,i 
TH:E • 

H 
H 

c. 

C NeE 

pol : 

V THE , TRlNG T UO 

TU Itrt . sUe - l(riOE , 
VIET-N CHO ~HE~ 

JUOC PH r G-V A • 

E S ASSY OF THE U'.IITI: ST r -s OF ~MEIHC 

N : 

T 
\) 

~H 

-

BOP 
ORN 

BaR 
a 

BORN 
R ~ 

I 

I H 

Oi( , THAll N 

OC T 1 3 , 1 989 

17 ~ 7 (IV 451 5) 
11 1 

t~ 6 
8 :'-I LV 07 

13 AY 6? 
24 OV 7 ARRIEO 

C AU 

NHU T M J TI-U - ~ 

rUOI CU G 1E HOI 

I<.H)E II THU-

-= OIN -CU 
IEU -KI EN 
Y TUY Vl EN 
,(-T E C 

G C I-N-C~UC VA T UOC 
HO I DU C sue KH,)~ T T 

HO 

U~G GU I N Y DUOe C~INH - UYE~ ~IET - N M CHO 
C~C P~E? rl OU0C HI HANH TAl 
N L~N HO - 0 X4 ROI KH OI 

T TU ( aD?) , KE C NHUNG THU­
THl~T V 3U C CH NH - UYcN 

U CHINrl-PHU HOA - KY E 

lEU K - Duoe D ~ - cu T I H A- KY CU A o eo TEN TRONG TO 
r UO G HO P, 8 0 TH AY, CO T _ ~H)NG :ON HI~U LUC JA , T 

GOM C H -NHA~, L(- OI , OE TUOI 2 , H Y 

OD P- I 
) 71 f334 



LE NHAN T AI 
.5/11 ",HAN 01 C U 
? 14 

H T r1 NH 
T/ ? IiO CHI MIN 
VI ET .. M 

1r de It Jepar ure ~ro~rarn 

~m r-c an ~ b~s-y 

~ San ~ranci-co 903 6 

IV Nu ber : 4 1 85 

The .nc10 .d infor~ tion p rtain s to y~ur lnt_re t in t ~ Orderly 
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, office by lett9r, 
x ctly a~ it p rs 
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Unit.d State~ of A eric- . final d clsion as to their eliqibili ty, 
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nt of ~ g~ of ~ " cr dea h. 



Embassy of the United States of America 

Bangkok, Thailand 

INSTRUCTIONS 

Enclosed is a Letter of Introduction (LOI) which you should send 
to your relatives/friends in Vietnam to help them obtain Exit 
Permits from the Vietnamese authorities. They should present 
this LOI to their local people's Committee when they apply for 
Exit Permits. 

Please understand that a Letter of Introduction does not 
guarantee that your relatives/friends will receive exit 
permission. Getting Exit Permits depends on your 
relatives/friends and the Vietnamese authorities. 
Your relatives/friends may have to apply several times. 

Please keep us informed of any change in your address, or in 
the address of the persons named in the Letter of Introduction. 
Always refer to their file (IV) numbers when you communicate 
with us. 

If your relatives/friends are already in possession of Exit 
Permits, they should request to be interviewed and should also 
ask for a medical examination. 

Our address when writing from the United States is: 

Orderly Departure Program 
American Embassy - Box 58 
APO San Francisco 96346-0001 

Our address when writing from Vietnam is: 

ODP-12 (0413f: 6/89) 

To Cong-Tac Viet-Nam 
6 Chu-Van-An 
Ha-Noi 
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EM3ASSY OF THE U~IT~J STATES O~ ~MERIC~ 

~ANGKO~, THAILAND 

OCT 13,1989 

TO WHOM IT MAY CJNCERN: 

u:; NHAN TOAI eORN 17 AUe. 37 (III 451~5) 

TRUONG TUY NGA BORN 11 ,.'AQ 41 l'IIF:: 
lE TAT THANG GORN .c; S(P 66 UNMA~RIEO SON 
LE VIET THANG ~ OR"/ .) NOV 07 UNr~A~RIEI) SON '" LE TOAN THANG BO~N 13 MAY 6? UNMA~RIEO SO~ 
LE BACH THANG RORt~ 24 NOV 74 llNi·1ARRI(Q SON 

ADDRESS IN VIETNAM: 3/111\ PHAN 801 CHAU 
? 14 
9INH T HArm 
TIP HO CHI MINH 

IIEWL:;: 15472 

NHUNG NGUOI CO T2N T~EN DAY DUOC COl NHU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN D~ DINH-CU 
TAl HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-ctNH CU01 eUNG DE HOI DU ~IEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THuoe YA~ CU0C PHONG-VAN eUA VI~N-CHUC SO OI-T~U HAY TUY VIEN 
LANH-5U HOA-KY VA KET-JUA VIEC KHAM sue KHOE VA THU-NGHI=M Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU CHA?-THUAN CUOI CUNG eUA VIEN-CHUC HOA-KY, VA TRUDe 
KHI ~OI KH0I VIET-N~M, MOl NGUO: CAN CC sue KHOf TOT D:P VA HOI DU 
NHUNG OIEU-K!EN eUA LUAT oI-TRU HOI-KY. 

VI THE, TR')NG TRUO!JG HOP NHUNG NGUUI NAY DUCC CHINH-::)UY'=N VIET-NI'tM CHO 
PHE? XJAT-CANh, C~U~G TOI YEU CAU ~UY VI CHO PHEP HO DU0C THI HANH TAl 
VIET-NAM NHUN& T~U-TUC CAN THIET LI~N-~U~N DEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NAM, Th~O CHUONG-TRINH ~A or co TRAT TU (ODP), KE CA NHUNG THU­
TUC KHAM sue-KHO~, THU-NGHIEM Y-TE CAN THIET VA QUDe CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PiiE? GAP VI':N-CHUC CO THAM-'JUYEN CUA CHINrl-PHU HOA-KY DE 
DUOC PiiONG-VAN. 

DlcU KIEN DUOC DINH-CU T41 HOA-KY CUA SAT CU N~UOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HI~U LUC NUA, TRONi ~OT SO TRUONG HOP, BAO 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, LV-OI, OEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

oop- I 
Q7/88 



1. 

~ , , """, ".., 

HOI CIA f)INH TU NHAN CHINH TRJ VIET NAM 
FAMILIES OF VIETNAMESE POLITICAL PRISONERS ASSOCIATION 

p,O, BOX 5435, ARLINGTON. VA 2220S'()635 
TELEPHONE: 703-560-0058 IV # ___ ---

POLITICAL PRISONER REGISTRATION FORM 
(Two Copies) 

VEWL.# _____ _ 

1-171 : __ Yes-,-, __ No 
EXIT VISA: 

The purpose of this form is to identify persons who are 
or were formerly interned in re-education camps in Vietnam, 
so that eligibility for U.S. admission via the Orderly 
Departure Program can be established. 

Yes_No 

APPLI CANT IN VIETNAM L£ \J~ ""TO ~ 
--~L=-a-s-:t--- Middle First 

Current Address ~/ II A il'\JlVl 
i 

,--
\; 8, (JJ~; ~ . ! ~ , Q _ ~.( v\. k 1l0-1,,,C -W /tf+( « . 

Date of Birth ': ~ I i 3: /3} Place of Birth 

Prev; ous Occupat; on (before 1975) _e~(j>-4,pf,i-t.\--.--.---------------
(Rank & Position) \ 

2. TIME SPENT IN RE-EDUCATION CAMP Dates: From 6 { ~- To ____ --'-q+-/----'-~_o __ 

3. SPONSOR'S NAME: 

Address & Telephone 

4. NAMES OF RELATIVES/ACQUAINTANCES IN THE U. S. 

Name, Address & Telephone Relationship 

If you are eligible to file for the applicant under Category I of the 
ODP criteria and have not filed an Affidavit of Relationship (AOR), 
you are encouraged to do so. Also, persons in the U.S. who are 
eligible to petition for relatives in Vietnam on INS Form 1-130 
must do so. 

Date Prepared: 



Page 2 

5. NAME OF PRINCIPAL APPLICANT (PA) :_~:-:--_-:--___ ~~ __ ~ __ _ 
(Listed on page 1) 

NAME OF DEPENDENT/ACCOMPANYING RELATIVES DATE OF BIRTH RELATIONSHIP TO 
PA. 

-

DEPENDENT'S ADDRESS :(if different from above) 

£. ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 



EM}~SSY OF THE UNITEQ STATES OF 'MERle, 
~ANGKO~, THAIL~Nil 

OCT 13,1989 

TO WHOM IT MAY CJNC"ERN: 

L£:: NHAN TOAl eORN 17 AUe, 37 (IV 451~S) 

TRUONG TUY NGA BORN 11 ~1AR 41 wlF~ 

LE TAT THANG CORN 5 SlP 66 UW1ARRIEO SC'N 
LE VIET THANG BOR"! ') ;\IOV 07 UNtUI"(PIEI) SON '" LE TOAi~ THANG 80~N 13 ~11l Y 6? UN~A~RIEO SO~ 
LE BACH THANG RORN 24 NOV 74 uNi'1A~RIEI) SON 

ADDRESS IN VIETN~M: 3/11 A PHAN 801 CHAU 
? 14 
SINH THAr~H 
TIP HO CHI MINH 

VEWL:1: 15472 

NHUNG NGUOI CO T~N T~EN DAY Duec COl NHU TAM DU TIEU-CHUAN DE DINH-CU 
TAL HOA-KY. TUY NHIEN, SU QUYET-DINH CUQI CUNG OE HOI DU ~IEU-KIEN 
CON TUY THUOC VAO CUOC PHONG-VAN CUA VI~N-CHUC SO OI-TRU H~Y TUY VIEN 
LANH-SU HO~-~Y VA KET-~UA VIEC KHAM sue ~HOE VA THU-NGHI=M Y-TE CAN 
THIET. DE CO SU CHAP-THUAN CUOI CUNS eUA VIEN-CHue HOA-KY, VA TRUDC 
KHI ~OI ~H0I VIET-NAM, MOl NGUO: CAN CO sue KHOE TOT DEP VI HOI OU 
NHUNG olEU-lIEN CUA lUAT OI-TRU HOIl-KY. 

VI THE, TR')NG TRUO!lG HOP NHUNG NGUOI NAY DlJee GHINH-:':)UYEN 'JIET-N~M CHO 
PHEP XUAT-CANh, CHU;\IG Tal YEU GAU ~UY VI CHO PHEP HO DU0C THI HANH TAl 
VI~T-N~M NHUNG TrlU-TUC CAN THIET LIEN-~U~N OEN HO-SO XIN ROI KHOI 
VIET-NAM, ThEO CHUONG-TRINH RA or CO TRAT TU (OOP), KE CA N~UNG THU­
Tue KH~M SUC-KHO~, THU-NGHIEM Y-Tf CAN THI~T VA DUDC CHINH-QUYEN 
VIET-NAM CHO PHE? GAP VI~N-CHUC CO THAM-'JUYEN eUA eHINrl-PHU HOA-KY DE 
DuDe PHONG-VAN. 

DIEU KIEN ouoe OINH-CU T~I HOA-KY eUA SAT CU N~UOI NAO CO TEN TRONG TO 
THU NAY, CO THE KHONG CON HIEU LUC NUA, TRON~ ~OT SO TRUONG HOP, BAD 
GOM CA HON-NHAN, lY-OI, OEN TUOI 21, HAY QUA 001. 

ODP-I 
07/88 



Embassy of the United Stales of America 

DATE: r 13 OCT 1989 

IV: 4 5 I CO i < 

PA: L0 
.,...... 
\09,1 

This is in response to your inquiry of f)Q.~ ~~,' o,,¥/-I regarding the 
above mentioned ODP applicants. 

A Letter of Introduction (LOI) for this case was issued on 
~ \ "1 \ q 15 "J . As it appears that the LOI was never received we 

are 'ssuirtg another. 

The applicants should present the Lor to the security office in the area 
where they live in conjunction with their application for emigration. 

Some family members may not be included on the LOI. These would include 
sons and daughters over 21 years of age or other relatives who do not 
have their own eligibility, such as a current immigrant visa petition. 
While they are not eligible for inclusion on the LOI, should they appear 
for interview with the other eligible family members their dependancy and 
eligibility for the program will be determined at that time. 

No further action will be taken on this case until their names appear on 
a list of names received from the Vietnamese authorities as being 
eligible for interview by the ODP. The compilation of this list is under 
the control of the Vietnamese authorities. 

If the applicants receive exit permits, passports or other indication 
that their names have been presented to the U.S. authorities, it should 
be seen as a good sign. However, they should be advised that it is often 
months between the notification of the applicants and the actual receipt 
of the list by the U.S. ODP. ODP must receive this list before they can 
be considered for interview. Once their names appear on a list the file 
will be reviewed and, when determined to be documentarily complete, their 
names will be proposed for interview by ODP staff in Vietnam. Any 
additional documentation will be requested from the anchor relative in 
the U.S. 

Please assure that ODP is kept apprised of any address or family 
composition changes relating to this case. 

SinceLJ~Y , 

rr(:]/~--

U.S. oraerly Departure Program 
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) U: Jf" ItIlf' - ~: 1;412 

!P II! Cnt Millh. ng4,. 09 daaB 12< Bill 1'90 

• t11 n h1n. ~I IIA DID ri nb crr/1ll. 
PO - .x',." 
AILIIOTO' - YA 22205 - 06" 

U.S.A 

Trieh "-1!: "Iv lin pCs1 tni,u mQt ,,1 'fa1" .1_ 
"SPONSOR" • 

11 



• 2 • 

tei w' tei ae g~ nt8Y ni1\Jng gi\y t! etn tni\t di 'ily H~1 eo 
dti d\J ki,n 11.1> hd sd eho t1a dtnh chUng 1:81. 

~t ltn nds, vt lony, nh~ ~. k1~b. ~nr, Quy H'-i 
vu1 long giup eno gia ~nh ... chUng t;8i 8(,11 ctt'~e 1"ft eilAft tdi 
~!' b~ t}! do. vA ~t kn~ da dll~; ~ 1'At nJdc tl' do, r,ia c1fn'ft 
eiilD'lg tei kh8n" bao gi~ quln Qur H~i. 

Trftn t~n~ k1nh ch~o B~ ~i TrtJdn,;. 

Jt iJ~a c'h! e~ e~ em v~ ~ Phap : 

T Rt~ Till MY N QA • 
R6sidence du Midi 

(0.5)) 
94.400 ~ Vitr,r/Setne 

'BAROK 

L"E NHlN 'fOAl o 



HO CHI ~UNH (;1 tr, Nov.?? ,1990. 

F rol.'1: L t; NHf, N 'rO!, I 
J/11-A Pnan Doi Gnau, P.2 (ex P.l~) 
n . B1nh Tnann, 'fP Ho Goi fUnn, 

VI ~TIiA~1. 

To : TilE; AM~nrCAN lNT3RVIEW AUT'tlORITliS 
C i\n~ j'lL y D~P /, RTUr~~ P ROO RAM , 
PanJPi13hum Building (9th Floor) 
127 South Sathom tu>f!d, 
BANCKOK - 10120 THAILAND. 

Subiill: No tif}~ing the Exi.t Perml ts hnve been obtained. 

Dear Sirs, 

, I liOu.ld like to let you know tnflt nIl my l'arai.ly have 
obta.ined the F..xit Permits from the Vietnam (lllthorities as follows: 

1. Ll!; NHAN TOA1, Aug.17,19J7, Hanoi -Passport NQ PT S6915/90-DCl, 
Issued at Hanoi, on Oct.)O,1990j 

2. TRUONG TUY NeA, f.ll,\r.ll,1941, Thl.1. Dau "~ot - Passport NO 
PT S6917/90-DCl, Issued, ;)t Hanoi, Oct.:}O,1990; 

J. Ll:.: TAT TiiANG, Sept.5,19t.6, Cia Dinn ~ F'fl5Sp.NQ FT 869l9/90-DCl, 
Issu(;d Dt Hanoi, on Oct.;lO,19')O; 

4. L15 VI~T -rHArW, Nov.8.1967, SAlOON - Passp. ' NQ PT '3692l/90-DCl; 
Issued t..It :181101, on Oct''''10,1990; 

5. Lt; TOP.N THANO, May 1),1969, SAIGON -
Issued at Hanoi, on 

L .•• _ L to' nit n" ~ , ··-O u • ... .}/\ \,Ill lJ'j.h.. ) Mov.:~J ... ,19?4, Gis Ditln 
Issued at Hanoi, on 

Passp. N£ PT 8692.J/90-DCl, 
Oc t.;AO, FI~}O; 

- PI~86p.NQ ?T i?6925/90-DCl 
Oct.)O,1990. 

Please look into mr elise At yvur early convenience · and 
arran~e us un interV'iew in HO CJU l\UNH City as soon as possible. 
Your nelp '1.1.11 be greRtly appreciated. 

Sincerely Y~urSt 

L ,~ NHAN TOAl 

r.:nclo sure : 
" 

- 6 pnotocopy of toe Passport of my ftlmily, 
- 1 pnotocop}': L9tter of Information (in VietnHmeoe), 
- 1 pilo tocopy of Letter of In;troduction (L.O.1), 
- 1 pnotocoP¥ of iXi t Camp Certificate (in '1iettlf.lmese). 
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BONOIVU 
evc QUAN' L Y·X.N.C 

CONG HOA xA HOI CHU NGHIA VIET NAM 
D(>c l~p - Ttl do - H~nh phuc 

S6: .. ? .~ 1. .. (Xc 

,.(' '" 
GIAY BAO TIN 

Kioh gai: 3.l1tt g~ AI ~ .. 7i.o~ : ......... .. 
Hi¢n c1:. J!.11.l. ,kPJIW.I.n .. e~ y. /2t/ . .J~~t..TA-~y. .7;J.1t.~~ . 

1/ Chung loi dong y cho .. '~7' . cung ... . OS" . ... ngu'O'i trong gin dinh dU'qc phcp xu,i't 

canh den nt10c My . . . 
2/ Ve vi¢c dip hQ chicu: chung toi d5 dip. (J. 6 .. hQ chicu cho gin dinh, s6 : 

: : : : : :-: : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : : :i; 1. ~~: I ~ : -; ;.; i: ;/2~: ff~; : : : : : : : : : : : : 
.... ~.,. .............................. ~ ............................... .......................... .. 

( 
1/. /, -...£/ . . . . . . . . ... . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . : . . . . .. . '7' u<.. . . Ie ~ . . ~ .. Q,) . .......... . 

3/ Chung toi da len dnnh sach s6 .. It.!..! .. chuy6n Blj Ngo~i giao d6 chuy~n chinh phu My 
bo trf tiep xucphong van :va xct nh~p canh. 

Neu gin dlnh dm biet thai gian phong vfln tiep xuc V~l ket quii xct duy¢t nhUP dmh 

xin lien h¢ vdi chmh phi! My . 

...... 
X· hA b'.4"" A A / m tong ao \.Ie ......... f'k.l' ........... yen tam .. 
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Nt!i nh1a s ~1 01a Dhh 1U 11* 0'/1'1, 
PO - Box Sit)' 
AILINCTOK - VA 22205-00)S 

U.S.A 

1<.11 I~ I L11Hb TOAI • I' Ihaaber ~516 S 
1/11-A phaft BOI Cblu, 
P .2 (14 eN). Q." •• T'n filA 
!P lid ch1 Minh - nlTffAJI 

'111- 1 .... ~ .", -.ua eel ...... 1 .""8 11,.3 A 11';_" kid. 
lia &il eliUllI "21 en... d"4e t~' 't01 t ., 0Uy n~l da xli! pur 

III • 

Ta &lI1 oiIo. 

Oh\mp; 181 ,\Is. thd din Q\lY JaIl :dD pUp ~ is ~8 1 ~u, 
hiu nft"" quIn l.1 cS1 rd1 tid "'tnhilll t'MfA ."., Oe.l'.~. 
cia dUb oh\m, til 4'dfc &tD ti\P '1t Ba kneeh kileDl quttf bl\t. 
48. olt cenl 41 ttt qU'la S Chf l'&s _ ••• kIN off Ba Oh1.1ll 01.­
I!tnh ,treo em chUal "'1 ttl ''I'hd ft. cno nft1p eanh' do To& ;,1 
ad Hoa Ii ttl B8ftpok e\p. "ua ciu .~ kil! U\p xUe, oJ{ta~ 
ttll cl~c b1't sA Hd. ot.r tJ'l')DC hoe,. a_A dn Din! tMrly, tf "';-'1 
D>an cgh CAUDI te1, tnt. 1III2t eli'. 1~ n~1 thin nh't 'kH)n« 
cOD nlla a8. hlta pc! B~ ph;u. c"anc dOl mtt .tnh nuB1 dfJ ,,~ 
Ilglf<!1 enn erei. Qua &>. nil'" t.i&y ran. tNIlr; ..Ai gia <tilth c1Nn« 
tel diu Ell' nh""£ .1mg t.*g ~t eo 1. k1Y, t~t tilenn 1~1. 

Theo n)".! )"u ciu ~8 GUy H01, tftl x1n r;~ len thee 
'.' • b· tJlu n8T aD..80: • 

1.. G1\r r!l tr01 ~a ch1n h b_ tI!.~ 1181 I ti NH~N TO~I. 

Thill ntJa, nPl ring Qul' H~i CUr.l oja ra4lt • ~\) ki" oft." 
.1Ilh qua t.rmh ria tel cUng nh" pa dinll troll,. ch1nh quytn eN 
(tJtddc jO.OIt.7S), t,81 x1n gd1 thlm .n Q1iy H~l b:.a ",ao "it~, 
gi\y ~ .au .,. : 

2- 't'~ lehai lia 4fnh ~a cninh qur'n trd:'tc;' 
)- Tn; cell~ ''I .8 Ty Tiiu Hoc Qla DJDll (~ Ci'tRO nv.c). 

M~t kosc, aiel; xin Cft1l1g .inh ';"1 cUr HfJl 11ft .is t:1\.r ta 11_ 
quail • ill! ad x1D xu\t c_n toeo Ch1J&l, trl'nh nllP (em., l' 
nh*& be sac 4'1nn kn) : 

4- D&1 gill. Ong GiS. ~c Oh1l&1,; 1lnnh ODP ~ Th"81 "',Aft 
nilly 22.05.1(/82; 

5- Sltn nhln 48 ntp hd ad xin xu\t. canh ~1 ,;~i Ina 
Ih"C Yltt flaa. 



ildng thdi ':"1 tbd Yi\' g~ <60 Qur H~l, xin t!~c 
citArt thaaD C_ dn 8-}. pup cJd nhi't tbJl ~ toto cho «1,. ~h 
cAunr; tel GO ~ g1\). t<J theo y'u ciu ria phla VI vA. Cftl1l'l~ til! 
48 ~ tue t.n.. ta 'LOl' (Y~ JD·~l nhla do Cu)' 11)1 chuyb) YAo 
hd ad xin m\t o;"baanl MY <It nt)r ttl "'n~ All Q. Bfnh '{'ft1fth. 

Nhll "", tileo 41ju Je1tn x1n xu\t e:nh Y8 til1h j 
e~a Quf HQi tJd chUnl: tfU 1_ ninJ .,.., " aT 4ti. chlfa V8 ,;, of" 
1M t~. nhlbtc rite ,1: kh"ac n\'!. kheng ?' 

iil' '!tnl t1""r; h~ xin xu\t o:nh ~8 ,;1 a ~h c;n;..~ 
tel .. ,d!14c ,ltd qu,tt •• 'Vi tileo 'llt';, chUaI': ~1 48 ~f 
ChUth Ph~ Hoa AI ch\P thu~ trtn DCU)"" t~c, 'fttta en" nhtJ» • .ah 
ttt n~. 198). fa eWt~ 48 d"~c pM" 11 .at ., xac Minh 1; Itch 
hal lin ySo nga,. ]c).lI.a, TB ng&y 28.0g.g .... V't-I IDa kbSnp; hilu 
ttl sao, oho •• 1 .c6a nar, cu&l nl1. 199c;, , qu.& q\lY.~! xia Id.lt,. 
ClilDlB t&1 ."1 ce 4~e tJ 'LOI' ? 

MOt lin l1"a. ~1 va &is ti!nb kh8.~ 1>1', l\r nh~1 
1al 1. c! dI Doll In 4",c s'J ~ t.fnh pup d d, t1nh n~l 
C~8 Qui" Hfll ~1 vd1 eiNn,,; tt\1 no! r1tn~ Ta nha,: ~. <!fit' 
cUag tron, man ean}\ Doi ohm, • 
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